INDIA PESTICIDES LIMITED

An ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015, 45001:2018 and 10002:2018 Company

CIN No. L24112 UP1984PLC006894

GSTIN-09AAACI3591D1ZO



Water Works Road, Aishbagh, Lucknow – 226004 (INDIA) Tel: +91-522-2653602, 2653603, 2653622, 4041014

Fax: +91-522-2653610

Website: <u>www.indiapesticideslimited.com</u> E-mail: <u>info@indiapesticideslimited.com</u>

Date: 18.10.2023

To

The Manager,

Listing Department

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code: 543311 ISIN: INE0D6701023 The Manager,

Listing & Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra- Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400051

Symbol: IPL

Subject: Revised intimation under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

With reference to the disclosure under regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, filed to stock exchange dated 14.09.2023 and Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, filed to stock exchange dated 18.09.2023. We wish to inform that due to clerical mistake no. of shares sold by Mrs. Sudha Agarwal (Promoter Group) are mentioned as 7,85,225 instead of 7,85,725.

We need to rectify the number of shares sold from 7,85,225 to 7,85,725. The current holding of Mrs. Sudha Agarwal after the said sale transaction is 81,30,906 Equity Shares which is 7.06% of total shares of the Company.

Please consider this as a clerical mistake and arrange to rectify the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For India Pesticides Limited

(AJEET PANDEY)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A42500

En: Disclosure Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI

(SAST) Regulation, 2011

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	India Pesticides Limited Sudha Agarwal– Promoter Group of India Pesticides Limited Yes		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller			
Whether the Seller belongs to the Promoter /Promoter group			
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of IndiaLimited		
Details of the Sale of Shares are as follows	No. of Shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total Diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the Sale of Shares under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	89,16,631	7.74	7.74
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the seller to sell shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	89,16,631	7.74	7.74
Details of Sale of Shares		- T	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	7,85,725	0.68	0.68
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to sell receive shares carrying votingrights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer/seller	N.A.	N.A	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	7,85,725	0.68	0.68
After the Sale of Shares, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	81,30,906	7.06	7.06

			00
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer/ seller	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to sell receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition/ sale	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	81,30,906	7.06	7.06
Mode of sale of Shares (e.g. open market / off-market/public issue/rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	open market		
Date of sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	14.09.2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said sale of Shares	11,51,63,508		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said sale of Shares	11,51,63,508		

Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Yours faithfully,

Sudha Agarwal
Promotor C **Promoter Group of India Pesticides Limited**

Place: Lucknow Date: 16.10.2023